

ARENA HOSPITALITY GROUP, A MEMBER OF PPHE HOTEL GROUP

ARENA HOSPITALITY GROUP D.D. SMAREGLINA ULICA 3 PULA CROATIA T +385 52 223 811 E INFO@ARENAHOSPITALITYGROUP.COM W ARENAHOSPITALITYGROUP.COM

Security: ARNT

LEI: 74780000Z0PH7TFW3185

ISIN: HRARNTRA0004

Home Member State: Croatia

Listing: Prime Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange

Pula, February 8th, 2019

PRESENTATION OF FY 2018 AUDITED RESULTS

We are pleased to invite you to participate at the presentation following the release of our FY 2018 Audited Results. The FY 2018 Audited Results will be released on Thursday, 28th February, 2019.

The presentation shall be held on Monday, March 4th, 2019 at 9.30 CET (8.30 UK time) in Berlin at our art'otel berlin mitte. The presentation will be followed by a Q&A session.

Event: Arena Hospitality Group – Presentation of FY 2018 Audited Results **Time:** Monday, March 4^{th} , 2019 at 9:30 CET (8:30 UK time)

Venue: art'otel berlin mitte, Wallstrasse 70-73, 10179 Berlin, Germany

If you are interested in joining the event, kindly RSVP to this invitation by Friday, 15th February 2019 at the following email: ir@arenahospitalitygroup.com.

Arena Hospitality Group d.d.

